Cylinders for Schlage L Series mortise locks
Design Function
Core mechanism
Everest 29
restricted
(GD suffix)
Keyed
construction

only allowed on these
cylinder numbers:
(Order example:
20-001 X B210-731 626 S123)
20-001, 20-002,
20-500, 20-501,
20-515, 20-700,
20-701, 20-715,
26-021
20-059, 20-061,
26-064, 20-763,
20-771, 26-091,
26-094, 80-302,
80-110, 80-132, 80-102
For conventional
cylinders
manufactured before
July 2010 not available
with cylinder
For Primus & Everest
cylinders
manufactured before
July 2010 not available
with cylinder
1 1⁄8", 1 3⁄8", 1 5⁄8" 1 1⁄4", 1 1⁄2", 1 3⁄4" N/A N/A N/A
Corbin Russwin®
DL4000 Series
(Old Corbin 420
and Russwin 1503)
B520-730  B520-731  B520-254
(was XB11-426)
B520-295
(was XB11-458)
B520-366
(was XB11-656)
Corbin Russwin®
ML2200 Series
(Old Corbin 7000-9000
and Russwin
4000-5000)
All functions except
ML2255 and ML2242
inside (see straight cam)
B520-732  B520-733  B520-253
(was XB11-352)
B520-233
(was XB08-899)
B520-309
(was XB11-629)
Corbin Russwin  A65
ML2200 master ring
deadbolt functions
manufactured before
6/10/93 and old Russwin
cast iron residential locks.
For all Best 40H Series
& 30H Deadbolt function
B520-734  B520-735  B520-360
(was XB11-817)
B520-223
(was XB03-142)
B520-367
(was XB11-887)
Yale®
2160
Arrow ®
#004
Sargent ®
13-0660
All functions except 16
inside and 50 outside
B520-736  B520-737  B520-296
(was XB11-461,

Cam substitution with cylinders shown above are no charge Not available for substitution
The following complete cylinders are available. Specify the desired cam from the correct column above:
Cylinder mechanism			   Collar				    How to order
Conventional cylinder			   compression ring and spring		  20-001 x cam number
Primus XP cylinder			   compression ring and spring		  20-700 x cam number
Primus XP UL437 Listed cylinder		  compression ring and spring		  20-500 x cam number
Full size IC with conventional core		  compression ring, spring, 3⁄8" blocking ring	 20-061 x cam number
Full size IC with Primus XP core		  compression ring, spring, 3⁄8” blocking ring	 20-771 x cam number
Full size IC housing less core		  compression ring, spring, 3⁄8" blocking ring	 26-094 x cam number
SFIC with Everest 29 core		  compression ring, spring, 1⁄4" blocking ring	 80-302 x cam number
SFIC with keyed construction core		  compression ring, spring, 1⁄4" blocking ring	 80-132 x cam number
SFIC with disposable construction core	 compression ring, spring, 1⁄4" blocking ring	 80-110 x cam number
SFIC housing less core			   compression ring, spring, 1⁄4" blocking ring	 80-102 x cam number
Other manufacturers’ registered trade names are for identification and reference only.
Dim.
X = .155
Y = .775
Y
X
Dim.
X = .232
Y = .729
Y
X
Dim.
X = .235
Y = .729
Y
X
Dim.
X = .186
Y = .718
Y
X
Dim.
X = .338
Y = .71
Y
X
Dim.
X = .338
Y = .71
Y
X
Dim.
X = .338
Y = .71
Y
X
B520-730
Corbin Russwin DL4000 Series
For housing sizes: 1¹⁄8 , 1³⁄8, 15⁄8"
B520-731
Corbin Russwin DL4000 Series
For housing sizes: 1¹⁄4 , 1¹⁄2 , 1³⁄4"
Y
X
Dim. X = .153
Y = .761
Y
X
Dim. X = .153
Y = .761
B520-730
Corbin Russwin DL4000 Series
For housing sizes: 1¹⁄8 , 1³⁄8, 15⁄8"
B520-731
Corbin Russwin DL4000 Series
For housing sizes: 1¹⁄4 , 1¹⁄2 , 1³⁄4"
Y
X
Dim. X = .153
Y = .761